Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd =
DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 ) BSC' An-fedfndlex wEAne Feraln

Treude Assaciation [FTA]
Audit Type : Full Audit R : ) S
Business Social Compliance Initiative

Auditee : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd

Audit Date From : 11/08/2017

Audit Date To : 11/08/2017

Expiry Date of the Audit : Please refer to the producer profile in the BSCI platform
Auditing Company : BureauVeritas

Auditor's Name(s) : Stanley Yang(Lead)

Auditing Branch (if applicable) :

This is an extract of the on line Audit Report. The complete report is available in the BSCI Platform.
Access www.bsciplatform.org, for entitled users only.

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, translated, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any, means electronic,
mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out or otherwise circulated without the FTA’s consent.

This is an extract of the BSCI Audit Report, which is available in the BSCI Platform. © Foreign Trade Association (FTA), 2013 - The English version is the legally binding One.

ﬂ BSCI Vew swvan e (9 www. bsciplatform.org Page 1/13

Business Social Compliance Initiative



Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd =
DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 () BSC' e

Audit Type : Full Audit

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Rating Definitions

Rating A combination of ratings per performance area where: Consequence
o Minimum 7 performance area rated A
o NoPerformance arearated C, DorE
These are three examples:
A The auditee has the level of maturity
A A AT AR |0 maintain s improvement process
OUTSTANDING without needing follow-up audit.
55 575 0 o 9 3 7 N R A
o Maximum 3 performance area rated C
o Mo performance area rated DorE
These are three examples:
B The auditee has the level of maturity
_ B I B | B | B I B | B | B | to maintain its improvement process
GOOD without needing follow-up audit.
5750 55 5 5 5 A T O A S
[T efe[sfefe[e]alef[e]eclelel]
o Maximum 2 performance areas rated D
o Mo performance area rated E
These are three examples: The auditee needs follow up on its
c progress. The auditee develops a
AN c [ c [ c [ c] | remedationplanwithinodays
ACCEPTAELE following the completion of the
AN o [ o [ s [e [c[cfc]o] audit
Lelelclclelclelelcfelc]olfo]
o Maximum 6 performance area rated E
b These are three examples: The auditee needs follow up on its
D D D progress. The auditee develops a
i diation plan within 60 days
INSUFFICIENT . .
_ = I z | = | z I = | = | 5 I = | 5 - following the completion of the
audit.

Immediate actions are required. The

ero Tolerance Protocol is to be
followed.

Zero Tolerance A Zero Tolerance issue was identi e Annex 5) BS
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd =
DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 ) BSC' i

8 ASS0L
Audit Type : Full Audit B . ) P
Business Social Compliance Initiative

Main Auditee Information @

Name of producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd

DBID number : 371700

Audit ID : 106012

Address : The 4th Floor of 1# Production building,No.77,Taikang Road, Xiantang Community, Changtai Sub-
district,Licheng District, Quanzhou

Province : Fujian Country : China

Management Representative : Mr. Su Shui Ping / General Manager

Contact person: Su Shui Ping Sector : Non-Food

Industry Type : Textiles, clothing, leather Product group : Footwear (including sport shoes)

Product Type :
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd =

DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 ) BSC' vl

Audit Type : Full Audit . . : S
Business Social Compliance Initiative

Audit Details @

Audit Range : 4 Full Audit ] Follow-up Audit

Audit Scope : [ Main Auditee ] Main Auditee & Farms

Audit Environment : [ Industrial ] Agricultural

Audit Announcement : [ Fully-Announced [] Fully-Unannounced ] Semi-Announced
Random Unannounced Check (RUC) : No

Audit extent (if applicable) : none

Audit interferences or contingencies (if applicable) : none

Overall rating : Cc

Need of follow-up : Yes ‘ If YES, by : ‘ 11/08/2018

Rating per Performance Area (PA)

PA1 PA 2 PA 3 PA 4 PA 5 PA 6 PAT7 PA 8 PA 9 PA 10 PA 11 PA 12 PA 13

¢ s AN AN s o 0o AN AN AN w0 Ew

Executive summary of audit report

The factory was established in 2015 and specialized in the manufacture of bags. It occupied part of 1/F and 4/F of one 5-storey building with a total area of
approximately 3600 square meters. The factory also occupied the 6F and 7F of one 7-storey dormitory building. The main production activities in the factory
are cutting, sewing, lasting, inspection and packing.

In the opening meeting, Mr. Su Shui Ping / General Manager, Mr. Ren / Production Manager, Mr. Li Jin Jin / Worker Representative, Ms. Cai / Official, attended
the opening meeting.

The factory has 49 employees (male 23 and female 26), including 43 production employees and 6 office staffs. The youngest employee in the factory is 23
years old.

The factory uses finger print timecard system to record the working hours of employees. The factory operates one shift, the normal working hours are from
08:00 to 18:00 with lunch breaks from 12:00 to 14:00. According to the attendance time records for 20 permanent workers (Auditor randomly selected 5
samples' payroll and attendance records from August 2016, April 2017, June 2017 and July 2017 respectively), it was noted that the maximum overtime hours
were 2 hour per weekday, 82 hours per month. And the maximum consecutive working days were 6 days.

Employees are paid by monthly rate and wages are paid by cash around the 30th day of the following month. Pay stubs are issued to employees and the
employees sign the payroll records.

According to payroll records of 15 permanent workers (Auditor randomly selected 5 samples' payroll from August 2016, April 2017, June 2017 respectively), it
was noted that the minimum wages paid to all employees was at least RMB 1700 per month, which was higher the local minimum wage of RMB 1350 per
month since July 2015. Further, all sample employees were paid 150% of their normal wage for the overtime working hours on normal working days and 200%
of their normal wage for the overtime working hours on the rest days. No overtime working hours were noted on statutory holidays.

According to the social insurance payment receipt provided by factory management, it was noted that only 12 out of 49 employees were provided with injury,
illness, maternity, pension, unemployment insurances in July 2017. The factory had provided commercial insurance to all 49 employees from 10/05/2017 to
09/05/2018.

Confidential interviews were conducted with 5 employees from different departments. The attendance records were cross-checked against production records
and no inconsistencies regarding working hours were found.

A closing meeting was held with the factory representatives and all of the findings were discussed. Mr. Su Shui Ping / General Manager signed the onsite CAP
and agreed to take corrective actions.
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd
DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017
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Audit Type : Full Audit

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Ratings Summary @

Auditee's background information

Auditee's name : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd Legal status : Private Limited
Local Name : KMEFEFIWNITRAT Year in which the auditee was founded : 2015
Address : The 4th Floor of 1# Production Contact person (please select) : Su Shui Ping

building,No.77,Taikang Road, Xiantang

Community, Changtai Sub-district,Licheng

District,
Province : Fujian Contact's Email : sspspeed@163.com
City : Quanzhou Auditee’s official language(s) for written Chinese

communications :
Region : North East Asia Other relevant languages for the N/A
auditee :
Country : China Website of auditee (if applicable) : N/A
GPS coordinates : None Total turnover (in Euros) : 2500000.00
Sector : Non-Food Of which exports % : 100.00
Industry : Textiles, clothing, leather Of which domestic market % : 0.00
If other, please specify : Production volume : 40000 pieces per month
Product Group : Footwear (including sport shoes) Production cost calculation : Yes
If other, please specify : Lost time injury calculation cost : No
Product Type :
Auditee's employment structure at the time of the audit
Total number of workers : 49 Total number of workers in the production unit to be monitored (if applicable) :
MALE WORKERS FEMALE WORKERS

Permanent workers 23 26
Temporary workers 0 0
In management positions 3 3
Apprentices 0 0
On probation 0 0
With disabilities 0 0
Migrants (national citizens) 20 24
Migrants (foreign citizens) 0 0
Workers on the permanent payroll 23 26
Production based workers 0 0
With shifts at night 0 0
Unionised 0 0
Pregnant - 0
On maternity leave - 0
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd 2
DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 =$?; B S C | ey

Audit Type : Full Audit

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Finding Report @

Performance Area 1 : Social Management System and Cascade Effect

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: C Deadline date:10/08/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had set up an effective management system to implement the BSCI Code of Conduct. Senior manager had been appointed to ensure
that the BSCI values and principles are followed in a satisfactory manner. Further, the auditee had identified their significant business partners,
signed agreement on being comply with BSCI Code of Conduct, and meanwhile, the auditee accessed how they understand and apply the BSCI
Code of Conduct. However, the auditee did not organize its workforce capacity properly to meet the expectations of the delivery order, and therefore
employees worked in excess of the statutory overtime hour limits.
WA BRI T MATBSCHT AT A R ER R R, EREB AL BEIITBSCIT ASFIIRIEST, 15 T EEMBE LI, 5HEIT T HEESFBSCIHT
NSEU MY, BEEN BTG, BR, W% REESEMALS7 ) NI ERE 0K B T AR R, R A THIINBEN [ T iEE R 4.
1.4 - It was noted that the facility did not organise its workforce capability properly. This violated BSCI 1.4.
FRRAUITREEENRER AT 5N, BT REBBSCIERHE.

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 2 : Workers Involvement and Protection

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:10/08/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation showed that the auditee basically fulfilled the requirement of this performance area. The auditee had the worker

representative in the year 2017, and the management representative hold meetings with worker representative every months.
BAYWERE, SHRAERHRENSMUER, 2017EEETIARK I EABF—REBERRNIARKRFR,

2.5- |t was noted that the facility did not have a functioning and transparent system in place to guarantee that workers can address complaints in a
confidential manner and receive a proper follow up within a reasonable period of time. This violated BSCI 2.5.
TEIHE R, BRI TEREHNERRS UBR A TRIFHRRYE, FHEREVE- N SENHREHENEFIIE S, BEREBSCI 258 R%
£

o

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 3 : The rights of Freedom of Association and Collective Bargaining

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date;|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Per emoloyee interview, they feel free to joined any trade union, and they were encourage to interact with the worker representative or factory management.
TRk, RTALEAMAIS, FARFRABRMATEATIRARRERRDE,

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee respect the righ of workers to form and to bargain collectively, and the auditee encourage to enforce the communication between worker
representative and workers.

I EERTHFRRNNESEI F50NF, I EBMATRREE A THE.

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 4 : No Discrimination

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date;|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The factory had established related non-discrimination policy and effectively cascade to all employees. All interview employees, especially female
interviewees told auditor there was no discrimination within the factory.
I 23 7RI BURF B2 @ ), R TFMEMR T, ARV AT, AR %0 R A,

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd
DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 —{ B S C | el e Foreign

Audit Type : Full Audit . . . e
Business Social Compliance Initiative

Performance Area 5 : Fair Remuneration

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:10/08/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation showed that the auditee basically fulfilled the requirement of this performance area. The auditee complied with local minimum
wage requirement to pay normal wage to employees, and the wages were issued in a timely manner, regularly and fully in legal tender. However, not
all employees were provided with social insurance.
BHRUNRKRE, SHEZAERHZX MBS NER, HHZAERLMREIRIEN AT XM EEIY, BB REN, EHRFLPXMA4A LT, R
FERARARBITERUR ATUIR, AT THEFHEIFERT, BERTEME ZTHRETHR.

5.5-  According to the social insurance payment receipt provided by factory management, it was noted that only 12 out of 49 employees were provided
with injury, illness, maternity, pension, unemployment insurances in July 2017. The factory had provided commercial insurance to all 49 employees
from 10/05/2017 to 09/05/2018. No social insurance wavier was obtained by the factory. This violated Article 72 of the Labor Law of the People’s
Republic of China.

RIB201747 AR EIR, T N12/492 R TILEMARMBRK, T ELM2017E5 8108 NFH494 i1 THE T ELESNK, BIF(PEARE
MEFEE)VET35FHE.

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 6 : Decent Working Hours

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: D Deadline date:10/08/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation showed that the auditee basically fulfilled the requirement of this performance area. The auditee complied with local
requirement of the normal working hours of 40 hours per week, and all employees had at least one day rest per 7 days. However, the overtime hours
exceed the legal requirement of not exceeding the 36 hours overtime per month.
BANERE, A RAEREBLNESHIER, il 1%5 818 1 TEREEIEN 400, EtREEDLE—RAR B2 F %75 5 TrIMBE
i IR Y T A M E R 4 B PRl 36/ i I E R

6.2 - It was noted that 20 out of 20 sampled employees worked in excess of the statutory overtime hour limits. According to payroll and attendance records
of 20 sampled workers (5 samples’ payroll and attendance records from month recent paid month June 2017 and 5 samples’ payroll and attendance
records from August 2016 and April 2017 respectively, another 5 samples’ attendance records were sampled from most recent yet to pay month July
2017) yield the following: 5 out of 5 sampled employees worked in excess of 36 overtime hours per month (i.e. 78 hours) in August 2016, which was
not in compliance with the legal requirement; 5 out of 5 sampled employees worked in excess of 36 overtime hours per month (i.e.78 hours) in April
2017, which was not in compliance with the legal requirement; 5 out of 5 sampled employees worked in excess of 36 overtime hours per month
(i.e.76 hours) in June 2017, which was not in compliance with the legal requirement; 5 out of 5 sampled employees worked in excess of 36 overtime
hours per month (i.e.82 hours) in July 2017, which was not in compliance with the legal requirement; This violated Article 41 of the Labor Law of the
PRC.
ARIET A IRMA T E R, FAZ UKL 0T TN (AR H TiRTE R, H A% 01 M A IREE T % & Bhid st THHER20HE AR (H A1 M2016 48 A 4 ER5 4,
M2017£4 B H#IER5, M20174E6 AHHERSD, BOMMBERE K T 28 A201747 AfERG2 i T, KIEH2048 5 TP FBH TiREmE, BiEh:
5/5% (A THE20164:8 A RHENS 7] 78/t #Bid & A ANBERT [ A BERR I 36/ HE AR MRE ; 5/548 7t TFE2017 44 A R9MNBERT (5] 78/ i, #Bid & A
BERS [B] A RERBIS 36N AR MTE ; 5/548 (A TAE2017 46 B R9BENT (5] 2476/N), #2id 4 B INBEN (B FEE#RId 36/ M AR MITE ; 5/548 i THE20174E7
B BR8] 982/ ), #2id 2 A ANBER (7] R AERR I 36/ AERMIE BT IREB(PEARKIE S 3R B4 EHRE,

Remarks from Auditee:
None
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd

DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 = B S C | i p i
Audit Type : Full Audit . . . L
Business Social Compliance Initiative

Performance Area 7 : Occupational Health and Safety

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: D Deadline date:10/08/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:

The overall observation showed that the auditee basically fulfilled the requirement of this performance area. The auditee basically complied with
occupational health and safety (OHS) regulations. The auditee established fire safety policy, the emergency evacuation plan, and also regularly
carried out risk assessment for safe, healthy and hygienic working condition. The auditee provided PPE to employees, and regularly conducted fire
drills for employees. Further, the auditee provided safety training to employees. However, gap was still noted, for example,employees in the factory
workshops did not participate in the risk assessment. Remark: The factory did not provided any food storing, eating or cooking area. No
transportation was provided.

BANERE, TRAERHRENENER, WA RAERETTESHVSENPNERS REEMN, WATRAEIL T HFEFR X, Nz
%, FEHPUTTEXRE. BRI DETEFEHXRIHE, AR TRET RUH7RAR EHRALNRTHITHEEES, MR T TREEI%, B
2, MAREHBLTRE, LI RITEESEI MAKITE, &5 T 2FRERYHEE ERRERERE, I SFRHXEIES AT,

7.4 - Per employees' interview, it was noted that employees in the factory workshops did not participate in the risk assessment. This violated the
requirement of BSCI requirement.

BERTR, FRARIALI ATRES 5T MARITE, BT RIEBSCI7ZAMERHTHE,

7.7 - 1. It was noted that the factory did not install eye wash station at the area where chemicals were using and stored. This violated Article 26 of Law of
the People’s Republic of China on the Prevention and Treatment of Occupational Diseases. 2. It was noted that no safety label was posted on 1 out
of 1 cleaner containers being used in the QC workshop. This violated Article 14 of the Regulation For Chemical Usage Safety in Work Place.

1. FAZ AR ILE AP MR IR AR & IR, RIE(PENRKIME R RBAE)E265, 2. FRRAKINIT SEERIANEEERRE
EETNRREARIR LS, RIE(THESFRLERILFERNE)E14FHE.

7.15 - It was noted that 2 out of 2 emergency doors in the cutting workshop on the 1st floor were sliding door. The factory had installed the locked device to
make sure it was open during the working hours. This violated BSCI 7.15 The factory had established the producer about management the sliding
and sliding doors. They had assigned the security guards to open and closed the rolling door and sliding door daily. Check the locked device for it
every 8 hours. The other emergency doors in the factory were out ward. The management stated that they will change it to open outward as soon as
possible.

VLM (220 REH OE AN AL, T E4mET BEEERRINELEN IS, RI\BSCI7.155%E T BY TMAI1EEERF, &
HRREBXRIFEMX AN, BR8N E—RETEE. HANREH AGEAMI I ANTF . I RR, FRRSEENFFT.

717 - It was noted that 7/7 high sewing machines were not equipped with eye protector and pulley guard; 4/4 computer sewing machines were not
equipped with eye protector; 50/50 sewing machines were not equipped with needle guards. This violated the Article 6.1.6 of Code of Design of
Manufacturing Equipment Safety and Hygiene
FRRERI, T 7TEBEEAEREY BRMRHRIE; 448 BN RAREY B2, 50508 HERAREH Y, BE(E T RERE LERHEN
(GB5083-1999))556.1.65& %%

Remarks from Auditee:
None

Performance Area 8 : No Child Labour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The factory established its child labor forbidden policy. It was noted that the HR related officer had to check the ID and age during the hiring process.
Through management interview, worker representative interview and employee interview, all knew the child labor forbidden policy and confirmed no
child labor in the factory.
I B THEIEBTIER, f5BEBMNARHRA ZEEMI DI RZLHHE A THER, RTER, R TARERMERZEREILHERIMIEE
LTETHRRFBREL RFET,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 9 : Special protection for young workers

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date;|

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
There were no young workers in this factory. The factory had established related policies to ensure young workers' working time and not to contact
with hazardous materials.

FRRIEADNTT RAERBEL, T I TREMRREIRIBER, SETENINZLRREFIEMESEERES,

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd

DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 - B S C | i
Audit Type : Full Audit ) . : S
Business Social Compliance Initiative

Performance Area 10 : No Precarious Employment

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The factory had established clear recruit policies to respect local law requirements. Confirmed through employee and employee representative
interview, they need to sign standard labor contracts with factory and they kept one labor contract.
I B T ER MBI RET SMAENER, BT A TMATRRE R, BIARRE R Tt oS AT ER, FEMINBEHBE—HE
[&lo

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 11 : No Bonded Labour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
Nil

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The factory established policies to forbidden bonded labour. Confirmed through employee and employee representative interview, no physical or
verbal abuse was noted with the factory.
T/ 2837 HIb5RE & TSR, Bl A TR TRRER, BAT FEEERNFOLEE,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 12 : Protection of the Environment

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:10/08/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:

None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had established written environmental policies to respect local law requirements. The auditee invited qualified environment monitoring
department to perform regular checks. The auditee established the effective procedure on storage and disposal of hazardous wastes discharged in
this factory. And the hazardous wastes were disposed by qualified supplier.
S HAZAEIL T BEAIAE A HBERRRIEEST L aEEER , 285108 FE BT A BB AR TR Z H A2 A AT 2 H %A #IL
TRERFMEENLCENERERF, BRXFYRBETRMNLEITLE,

12.1 - It was noted that the factory did not assess the environment impact caused by the production activities to the surrounding communities. This violated
BSCI 12.1.
HAZ TR AR 105 R B A E RN TISEEN B SRR s, BIEBSCI12.180E ., T & &x EALNEEREm, BRI EHHTIF
i, E LR REX MmN LME S, T/ RRATHRLLER, S RREFE.

Remarks from Auditee:

None

Performance Area 13 : Ethical Business Behaviour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 106012] Audit Date: 11/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date;|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The auditee had established written ethic policy and none of any act of corruption, or any form of bribery in its activity was noticed during this audit.
Meanwhile, the auditee kept accurate information regarding its own activities, structure and performance during this audit. And the factory had
established privacy information procedure.
WAL A HIE T FHEAERBUR I B7E i B 12 h 3R RO RIS I I IR AT . BT R AR R AP RE T A X HiE) . 24aF051
HEERER. BT KIETREERNWEF .

Remarks from Auditee:
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PA12 | PA13 | Overall Rating

Audit Type Date Auditld | PA1 | PA2 | PA3 | PA4 | PA5 | PA6 | PA7 | PA8 | PA9 | PA10 | PA11

ansi | s | oo [l AEE N H B
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DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 - BSC' hn i

Audit Type : Full Audit

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Producer Photos

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
[BSCI COC posted in the workshop.JPG [Factory name.JPG

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
INC 7.17 Computer sewing machine without plexi-
hield.JPG

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
NG 7.17 High head sewing machine without plext-shield and
d.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s) External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
ICutting workshop.JPG Finished products warehouse.JPG

External photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
IDesignated smoking area.JPG [Fire alarm button in the workshop.JPG

g 8]

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
INC 7.17Sewing machine without needle guard.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unlt(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Dormitory building.JPG Fire alarm in the dormitory.JP

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
INC 7.7 Detergent without safety label.JPG

External photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the produ
Electricity box posted with appropriate warning sign.JPG [Fire extinguishers in the dormi

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Packing workshop.JPG
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[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)

Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd

Audit Date : 11/08/2017

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)

gency plan in the

[Fire extinguishers in the workshop.JPG

2
[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
i i itory.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)

9

y plan in the

Fire hydrant in the workshop.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
[Emergency light in the dormitory.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Fire hydrant in the dormitory.JPG

[Emergency light testing.JPG

‘
[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Fire hydrant testing.JPG

[Evacuation sign in the dormitory.

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
PG First aid kit in the workshop.JPG
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Potable water provided.JPG
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Production building.JPG
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Raw material warehouse.JPG

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
ISewing workshop.JP!

xternal photo(s) of the production unit(s)
ISome sewing machines equipped with complete pulley
jguards.JPG

Page 12/13



Producer : Quanzhou Baolijia Bags Co.,Ltd

DBID : 371700 and Audit Id : 106012 Audit Date : 11/08/2017 {4 BS‘ | A iniiative
Audit Type : Full Audit

Ay Trade ds

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
[Evacuation sign in the workshop.JPG Inspection section.J
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[Exit sign and emergency light.JPG INC 7.15 Remark Locking de nstalled at the sliding door he interior of dormitory room.JPG
o keep opening durign working time 1.JP
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[Exit sign in the dormitory.JPG

ime recording facility.JPG
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[Factory gate on the 1st floor.JPG INC 7.15 Sliding door used at the safety exit in the cutting
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‘oilet in the workshop.JPG

External photo(s) of the production unit(s) [External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
IFactory gate on the 4th floor.JPG INC 7.15 Sliding door used at the safety exit in the cutting
orkshop 2.JPG
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